

"

ITEM NO.43

COURT No.7

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7716/2011

(From the judgment and order dated 16/09/2010 in CRLA No. 755/2008 of The
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY BENCH AT AURANGABAD)

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHIM RAO & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With application for stay and office report)

Date: 26/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K SIKRI

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

For RR Nos. 2-6

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

| List the matter after four weeks as prayed for in the letter circulated. |

| [KALYANI GUPTA] |

| COURT MASTER |

| | [SHARDA KAPOOR] |

| | COURT MASTER |