

SECTION II-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CRL.)NO. 7716 OF 2011
WITH
CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NOS. 18602, 18603, 20115 &
20116 OF 2011

(Applications for condonation of delay in filing and
refiling the SLP, stay and exemption from filing official
translation)

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

....PETITIONER

VERSUS

BHIM RAO & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the
Hon'ble Court on 2nd July, 2013, when the Court was pleased
to pass the following order:-

**"List the matter after four weeks as
prayed for in the letter circulated in order
to enable the learned counsel for respondent
Nos. 2 to 6 to file counter affidavit."**

It is submitted that Mr. S. M. Jadhav, Advocate has
filed a common counter affidavit on behalf of Respondent
No's. 2 to 6 and the same has been included in the paper
books.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the
Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 6th day of September, 2013

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Ms. Asha G. Nair, Advocate

Mr. S. M. Jadhav, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

C3/ss